PAY LETTER: 24-36
ISSUE DATE: December 18, 2024

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SECTION |

SUMMARY OF REVISIONS
TO THE CALIFORNIA STATE CIVIL SERVICE PAY SCALES
LOCATED ON CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES (CALHR’S) PUBLIC
WEB SITE
http://www.calhr.ca.gov/state-hr-professionals/Pages/pay-scales.aspx

For questions regarding Section I, personnel office designated liaisons
should contact CalHR’s Personnel Services Branch.
Technical questions will be referred to the appropriate CalHR analyst.

The following changes are now updated on the electronic Pay Scales. Changes to the
Alphabetical and Schematic Listings (Sections 15 and 17) will be updated within the first week
of each month.

SECTION 05 — HIRING-ABOVE-MINIMUM AUTHORIZATION

e The following classes are added:
(Effective 12/01/24)

Class
CBID Code Rg ClassTitle Location
R0O7 0983 A  State Park Peace Officer (Ranger) Parks and Recreation
B All Locations
RO7 0992 A  State Park Peace Officer Parks and Recreation
B (Lifeguard) All Locations
R0O7 1013 A  Agent, Alcoholic Beverage Control  Alcoholic Beverage Control
B All Locations
RO7 1937 Hospital Police Officer State Hospitals
All Locations
RO7 1944 A  Exposition Police Officer Office of Exposition Park
B Management
All Locations
RO7 1945 State Fair Police Officer California Exposition and
State Fair
All Locations
RO7 1946 Sergeant, State Fair Police California Exposition and
State Fair
All Locations
RO7 1949 State Fair Police Officer (Seasonal) California Exposition and
State Fair

All Locations


http://www.calhr.ca.gov/state-hr-professionals/Pages/pay-scales.aspx

Pay Letter 24-36

Page 2

RO7
RO7

RO7

RO7
RO7

RO7

RO7
RO7
RO7
S07
S07
S07
S07
S07
S07
MO7
S07

S07

8591

8593

8595

8610

8894

8997

0974

0976

0978

0980

0988

0991

1934

1935

1936

Rg

W >

w> o>

Class Title
Peace Officer |, Developmental
Center

Security Officer I, Department of
Justice

Fish and Game Lieutenant
(Specialist)
Fish and Game Warden

Associate Corporations
Investigator

Investigation Specialist Il
(Technical), Franchise Tax Board

Investigation Specialist |, Franchise
Tax Board

Senior Investigator, Department of
Consumer Affairs

Investigator

Arson and Bomb Investigator
Assistant

Arson and Bomb Investigator
State Park Superintendent
State Park Superintendent |

State Park Superintendent Il

State Park Peace Officer
Supervisor (Ranger)

State Park Peace Officer
Supervisor Il (Lifeguard)

State Park Peace Officer
Supervisor | (Lifeguard)

Chief, Protective Services and
Security

Hospital Police Lieutenant

Hospital Police Sergeant

Location

Developmental Services
All Locations

Department of Justice
All Locations

Fish and Wildlife
All Locations

Fish and Wildlife
All Locations

Financial Protection and
Innovation
All Locations

Franchise Tax Board
All Locations

Franchise Tax Board
All Locations

Department of Consumer
Affairs
All Locations

All State Agencies
All Locations

Forestry and Fire Protection
All Locations

Forestry and Fire Protection
All Locations

Parks and Recreation
All Locations

Parks and Recreation
All Locations

Parks and Recreation
All Locations

Parks and Recreation
All Locations

Parks and Recreation
All Locations

Parks and Recreation
All Locations

State Hospitals
All Locations

State Hospitals
All Locations

State Hospitals
All Locations



Pay Letter 24-36

Page 3
Class
CBID Code Rg ClassTTitle Location
S07 1942 Exposition Police Lieutenant Office of Exposition Park
Management
All Locations
S07 1943 Exposition Police Sergeant Office of Exposition Park
Management
All Locations
SO07 1947 Lieutenant, State Fair Police California Exposition and
State Fair
All Locations
S07 1955 Peace Officer Il, Developmental Developmental Services
Center All Locations
S07 1961 Security Officer I, Department of Department of Justice
Justice All Locations
S07 8405 Fish and Game Assistant Chief Fish and Wildlife
All Locations
S07 8412 Fish and Game Captain Fish and Wildlife
All Locations
S07 8418 Fish and Game Lieutenant Fish and Wildlife
(Supervisor) All Locations

DOCUMENTATION:

Departments must key a SAL effective 12/01/2024 for eligible employees with a HAM plus
salary and correct any resulting out-of-sequence transactions.



