PAY LETTER: 24-36 ISSUE DATE: December 18, 2024

## CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES SECTION I

## SUMMARY OF REVISIONS TO THE CALIFORNIA STATE CIVIL SERVICE PAY SCALES LOCATED ON CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES (CALHR'S) PUBLIC WEB SITE

http://www.calhr.ca.gov/state-hr-professionals/Pages/pay-scales.aspx

For questions regarding Section I, personnel office designated liaisons should contact CalHR's Personnel Services Branch. Technical questions will be referred to the appropriate CalHR analyst.

The following changes are now updated on the electronic Pay Scales. Changes to the Alphabetical and Schematic Listings (Sections 15 and 17) will be updated within the first week of each month.

## SECTION 05 – HIRING-ABOVE-MINIMUM AUTHORIZATION

• The following classes are added: (Effective 12/01/24)

	Class			
<u>CBID</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rg</u>	<u>Class Title</u>	<u>Location</u>
R07	0983	A B	State Park Peace Officer (Ranger)	Parks and Recreation All Locations
R07	0992	A B	State Park Peace Officer (Lifeguard)	Parks and Recreation All Locations
R07	1013	A B	Agent, Alcoholic Beverage Control	Alcoholic Beverage Control All Locations
R07	1937		Hospital Police Officer	State Hospitals All Locations
R07	1944	A B	Exposition Police Officer	Office of Exposition Park Management All Locations
R07	1945		State Fair Police Officer	California Exposition and State Fair All Locations
R07	1946		Sergeant, State Fair Police	California Exposition and State Fair All Locations
R07	1949		State Fair Police Officer (Seasonal)	California Exposition and State Fair All Locations

Pay Letter 24-36 Page 2

	Class	-		1
<u>CBID</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rg</u>	<u>Class Title</u>	Location
R07	1954		Peace Officer I, Developmental Center	Developmental Services All Locations
R07	1960		Security Officer I, Department of Justice	Department of Justice All Locations
R07	8005		Fish and Game Lieutenant (Specialist)	Fish and Wildlife All Locations
R07	8421	A B	Fish and Game Warden	Fish and Wildlife All Locations
R07	8571		Associate Corporations Investigator	Financial Protection and Innovation All Locations
R07	8591		Investigation Specialist II (Technical), Franchise Tax Board	Franchise Tax Board All Locations
R07	8593	A B	Investigation Specialist I, Franchise Tax Board	Franchise Tax Board All Locations
R07	8595		Senior Investigator, Department of Consumer Affairs	Department of Consumer Affairs All Locations
R07	8610	A B	Investigator	All State Agencies All Locations
R07	8894	A B	Arson and Bomb Investigator Assistant	Forestry and Fire Protection All Locations
R07	8997		Arson and Bomb Investigator	Forestry and Fire Protection All Locations
S07	0974		State Park Superintendent III	Parks and Recreation All Locations
S07	0976		State Park Superintendent I	Parks and Recreation All Locations
S07	0978		State Park Superintendent II	Parks and Recreation All Locations
S07	0980		State Park Peace Officer Supervisor (Ranger)	Parks and Recreation All Locations
S07	0988		State Park Peace Officer Supervisor II (Lifeguard)	Parks and Recreation All Locations
S07	0991		State Park Peace Officer Supervisor I (Lifeguard)	Parks and Recreation All Locations
M07	1934		Chief, Protective Services and Security	State Hospitals All Locations
S07	1935		Hospital Police Lieutenant	State Hospitals All Locations
S07	1936		Hospital Police Sergeant	State Hospitals All Locations

Pay Letter 24-36 Page 3

CBID	Class Code	Rg	Class Title	Location
<u>CBID</u> S07	<u>000e</u> 1942	<u>Ny</u>	Exposition Police Lieutenant	Office of Exposition Park Management All Locations
S07	1943		Exposition Police Sergeant	Office of Exposition Park Management All Locations
S07	1947		Lieutenant, State Fair Police	California Exposition and State Fair All Locations
S07	1955		Peace Officer II, Developmental Center	Developmental Services All Locations
S07	1961		Security Officer II, Department of Justice	Department of Justice All Locations
S07	8405		Fish and Game Assistant Chief	Fish and Wildlife All Locations
S07	8412		Fish and Game Captain	Fish and Wildlife All Locations
S07	8418		Fish and Game Lieutenant (Supervisor)	Fish and Wildlife All Locations

## **DOCUMENTATION:**

Departments must key a SAL effective 12/01/2024 for eligible employees with a HAM plus salary and correct any resulting out-of-sequence transactions.